

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Ajay Garg Joins The Arcadia Group International Leadership Team

CHARLOTTE, NC – (July 1, 2015) - Ajay Garg has joined the The Arcadia Group International, LLC as Managing Director, Arcadia Product Development Solutions.

Ajay Garg has 26 years of engineering, operations, and innovation leadership experience which includes 7 years in Asia Pacific. Mr. Garg is skilled in disruptive innovation and new product development in the industrial and consumer products space in emerging and global markets. He has a successful record of leading large technology teams and delivering market differentiating multi-million dollar growth platforms with speed. He has extensive experience in leading functional teams across engineering, product management, supply chain, operations and services. Ajay has authored 8 technology papers and holds 4 US patents.

Mr. Garg has established 4 offshore R&D centers: 2 in China and 2 in India. He has held leadership positions of increasing responsibility from Senior Engineer to Senior Director and has led upwards of 150 technology team members. Under Ajay's leadership, his teams developed and released over 30 new products to market. Ajay has landed experience in Europe, Asia Pacific and North America and has a broad business perspective with assignments in R&D, Product Design, Advanced Engineering, Product Management, Manufacturing, Reliability & Quality, and Services with Diebold, Ingersoll Rand, The Stanley Works, and Dresser-Rand. He is fluent in English, Hindi and Mandarin.

Welcoming Mr. Garg to the Arcadia Team, Richard E. DeVaughn, President and CEO, The Arcadia Group International, said: "I am very delighted that Ajay is joining our extremely talented leadership team. With his addition, we are able to offer our clients solution pathways to faster revenue recognition and improved profitability through optimized engineering systems and product development capabilities."

## **About The Arcadia Group International**

The Arcadia Group International, LLC is a management consulting firm that combines global strategic planning, product development process excellence, operations expertise, and strategic change management to offer a broad portfolio of services to its customers across a diverse range of industries. Our "industry-seasoned experts" are equipped to have an immediate impact on meeting client needs. For more information about The Arcadia Group International, please visit <a href="https://www.arcadiagroupintl.com">www.arcadiagroupintl.com</a>